ordinary shareholders of the Company by the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding. The
number of newly issued ordinary shares is determined from the date the consideration is due (generally the
issuing date of shares) according to the provisions in the issuing agreement.

There were no potential dilutive ordinary shares for the Company.

Basic earnings per share is calculated as follows:

 2017  2016

Earnings
Consolidated net profit attributable to owners of the parent 3,507,717,627  1,839,798,820

Attributed to:

Continuing operations 3,507,717,627  1,839,798,820
Discontinued operations -  -

Shares
Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding 22,443,195,782  21,540,825,842

Earnings per share 0.16  0.09

 15

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2017
RMB

11. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The accumulated balance of other comprehensive income attributable to the parent in the statement of financial
position is as follow:

2017

 Opening  Closing
 balance Movements balance

  Amount
before tax Income tax Amount

after tax

Changes in fair value of

available-for-sale
investments 133,530,471 (109,669,924) 827 (109,669,097) 23,861,374

Effective part of cash flow
hedging instruments (168,224,050) 208,971,893 (40,747,843) 168,224,050 -

Exchange differences
arising from translation
of financial statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (607,994,181) (18,760,719) - (18,760,719) (626,754,900)

 (642,687,760) 80,541,250 (40,747,016) 39,794,234 (602,893,526)

2016

 Opening  Closing
 balance Movements balance

  Amount
before tax Income tax Amount

after tax

Changes in fair value of

available-for-sale
investments (103,157,746) 236,896,364 (208,147) 236,688,217 133,530,471

Effective part of cash flow
hedging instruments - (203,950,925) 35,726,875 (168,224,050) (168,224,050)

Exchange differences
arising from translation
of financial statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (727,019,929) 119,025,748 - 119,025,748 (607,994,181)

 (830,177,675) 151,971,187 35,518,728 187,489,915 (642,687,760)

 16

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2017
RMB

11. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (continued)

Total amount of other comprehensive income recognised in the statement of profit or loss during the year:

2017
  Less: Amount

of other

comprehensive
  income recognised in
  the previous period
  transferred into profit   Attributable Attributable to
 Amount or loss during the Less: to the non-controlling
 before tax current period Income tax parent interests

Other comprehensive
income to be

[…]

technologies for vegetation recovery, carrying out ecological and environmental management, restoration and plantation
according to the characteristics of the land, mine and plant. At the same time, for the purpose of speeding up the
Company’s eco-development, the Board of the Company passed the Resolution in relation to Enhancing the
Development of Green Mines on 30 June 2017, which set the major targets for eco-mining to be achieved by year 2020.
Presently, 2 and 6 mining entities of the Group have received the honourable title of “National Green Mine” and
“National Green Mine Pilot Unit” respectively. 1 mining entity received the title of “Provincial Green Mine”, 1 mining
entity received the title of “Green Mine Pilot Unit of the Autonomous Region” and 1 refining entity was chosen as one
of the enterprises in the first batch of Green Model Enterprise in 2017.

CHANGES IN ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Changes in ordinary shares

1. Table on changes in ordinary shares

Unit: Share
 Before the change Movement (+, -) After the change

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Additional A
Shares issued

Bonus
shares

Conversion of
capital reserve
to share capital

Others Subtotal Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares
subject to
trading
moratorium

0 0 +1,490,475,241 0 0 0 +1,490,475,241 1,490,475,241 6.47%

1.
Shareholding
of state-owned
entities

0 0 +905,723,471 0 0 0 +905,723,471 +905,723,471 3.93%

2.
Shareholding
of other
domestic
investors

0 0 +584,751,770 0 0 0 +584,751,770 +584,751,770 2.54%

 56

In which:
Shareholding
of non-state
owned
domestic
entities

0 0 +584,751,770 0 0 0 +584,751,770 +584,751,770 2.54%

Shareholding
of domestic
natural persons

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not
subject to
trading
moratorium

21,540,743,650 100% 0 0 0 0 0 21,540,743,650 93.53%

1. Renminbi-
denominated
ordinary shares

15,803,803,650 73.37% 0 0 0 0 0 15,803,803,650 68.62%

2.
Overseas-listed
foreign
invested shares

5,736,940,000 26.63% 0 0 0 0 0 5,736,940,000 24.91%

III. Total
number of
ordinary shares

21,540,743,650 100% +1,490,475,241 0 0 0 +1,490,475,241 23,031,218,891 100%

2. Details of changes in ordinary shares
Pursuant to the approval document issued by the CSRC (Zhengjian Xuke [2017] No. 289), the Company completed the
non-public issuance of 1,490,475,241 Renminbi-denominated ordinary A Shares on 7 June 2017. Registration and
custody formalities relating to the additional A Shares issued were completed at China Securities Depository and
Clearing Corporation Limited (Shanghai Branch) on 7 June 2017. For details, please refer to the announcement in
relation to the issuance results of non-public issuance of A Shares and changes in share capital of the Company dated 8